a rate increase.  The ROE with LSCC is thus more sensitive to a rate change than the other
methods as both the numerator and the denominator are affected.   Table 1 summarizes the
premium adequacy results shown in Exhibit 2.

Note that we have set our base case so that all the methods yield the same answer except
for the Level Sensitive Coherent Capital calculation.   This was done because our base case
has an expected net underwriting profit.  As previously observed, in such a situation we will
always have LSCC less than DSCC.   Thus we cannot set all the methods equal.  We are free
to pick constants for the Standard Deviation and Variance methods, but once selected these
constants are fixed and not allowed to change from scenario to scenario.

 Next we look at scenarios involving a treaty that is priced by first agreeing on a net rate
and then arriving at the final rate by grossing up for ceding commission.  This “net rating” is
not uncommon on excess of loss treaties.  We consider how the methods respond if the
ceding commission rate changes from a base case of 25% to either 20% or 30%.   Table 2
summarizes the results from Exhibit 3.

Table 1 Sensitivity of Capital to Premium Adequacy

Method Premium - 10% Base Case Premium +10%

Fixed Premium Capital 61 68 74

Leverage Premium Leverage 1.48 1.48 1.48

Fixed Loss Capital 68 68 68

Leverage Premium Leverage 1.33 1.48 1.63

Standard Capital 68 68 68

Deviation Premium Leverage 1.33 1.48 1.63

Variance Capital 68 68 68

Premium Leverage 1.33 1.48 1.63

LSCC Capital 70 63 55

Premium Leverage 1.29 1.60 2.00

DSCC Capital 68 68 68

Premium Leverage 1.33 1.48 1.63

Coherent Capital for Treaty ROE Calculations

268 Casualty Actuarial Society Forum, Spring 2005

The results are the same as for a change in premium adequacy except for the LSCC
method.   Because changing the ceding commission percentage on a net rated deal does not
change the net underwriting loss, the LSCC method now agrees with the DSCC and the
other underwriting loss based methods in indicating capital should not change between the
scenarios.

Next we examine how the methods respond to a sliding scale commission plan.  Results
are shown in Table 3 for several different slides.  The “Balanced” slide leads to no change in